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1 JMB Racing DAYRAUT Jean-Philippe Nissan GT-R CHA 1 17 27.951 29.542 23.244 1:20.737 16 - - 169.13 1:20.550

2 Sofrev ASP AYARI Soheil Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 2 18 27.853 29.801 23.409 1:21.063 7 0.326 0.326 168.45 1:20.751

3 ART Grand Prix LECLERC Antoine McLaren MP4/12C CHA 3 17 28.187 29.991 23.150 1:21.328 2 0.591 0.265 167.90 1:21.151

4 Sofrev ASP MOULLIN TRAFFORT Mo… Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 4 14 27.973 30.187 23.213 1:21.373 7 0.636 0.045 167.81 1:21.260

5 TDS Racing ESTRE Kevin BMW Z4 CHA 5 16 28.433 29.507 23.472 1:21.412 5 0.675 0.039 167.72 1:21.096

6 ART Grand Prix AMADO Ulric McLaren MP4/12C CHA 6 17 27.967 30.029 23.473 1:21.469 14 0.732 0.057 167.61 1:21.161

7 Team Saintéloc Racing BR Pe… GUILVERT Grégory Audi R8 LMS ultra CHA 7 14 28.215 29.993 23.280 1:21.488 14 0.751 0.019 167.57 1:21.276

8 HTP Motorsport DAY Alon Mercedes SLS CHA 8 14 27.992 30.159 23.350 1:21.501 4 0.764 0.013 167.54 1:21.367

9 Team Saintéloc Racing ORTELLI Stéphane Audi R8 LMS ultra CHA 9 15 28.319 30.017 23.183 1:21.519 8 0.782 0.018 167.50 1:21.270

10 Team Saintéloc Racing BR Pe… JAMINET Mathieu Audi R8 LMS ultra CHA 10 14 28.231 30.058 23.267 1:21.556 9 0.819 0.037 167.43 1:21.470

11 Sébastien Loeb Racing BELTOISE Anthony McLaren MP4/12C CHA 11 14 27.899 - 1:44.903 1:21.594 9 0.857 0.038 167.35 1:21.554

12 Hexis Racing PANIS Olivier McLaren MP4/12C CHA 12 16 28.240 30.162 23.193 1:21.595 8 0.858 0.001 167.35 1:21.383

13 Autorlano BACHLER Klaus Porsche 911 GT3 R CHA 13 17 28.240 30.208 23.209 1:21.657 6 0.920 0.062 167.22 1:21.657

14 Sofrev ASP ARMINDO Nicolas Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 14 16 28.052 30.230 23.430 1:21.712 9 0.975 0.055 167.11 1:21.578

15 Sébastien Loeb Racing LOEB Sébastien McLaren MP4/12C CHA 15 16 27.989 30.380 23.366 1:21.735 9 0.998 0.023 167.06 1:21.482

16 Pro GT by Almeras PERERA Franck Porsche 911 GT3 R CHA 16 16 28.508 29.845 23.385 1:21.738 8 1.001 0.003 167.06 1:21.681

17 Sport Garage GROPPI Laurent Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 17 16 28.218 30.216 23.364 1:21.798 9 1.061 0.060 166.93 1:21.463

18 Sébastien Loeb Racing MARROC Nicolas McLaren MP4/12C CHA 18 14 27.946 30.647 23.436 1:22.029 14 1.292 0.231 166.46 1:21.694

19 Chab Evolution PERNAUT Olivier BMW Z4 COU 1 18 28.564 29.805 23.717 1:22.086 7 1.349 0.057 166.35 1:21.655

20 Team Speed Car LUNARDI Dino Audi R8 LMS ultra CHA 19 15 28.409 - 1:45.770 1:22.127 13 1.390 0.041 166.26 1:22.034

21 Sport Garage SANTAMATO Arno Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 20 16 28.334 30.380 23.749 1:22.463 9 1.726 0.336 165.59 1:22.210

22 Hexis Racing CAZENAVE Laurent McLaren MP4/12C CHA 21 16 28.504 30.881 23.652 1:23.037 15 2.300 0.574 164.44 1:22.749

23 Pro GT by Almeras FRANCE Erwin Porsche 911 GT3 R CHA 22 15 28.701 31.030 23.586 1:23.317 13 2.580 0.280 163.89 1:23.000

24 Graff Motorsport TROUILLET Eric Porsche 911 GT3 R COU 2 17 29.063 30.722 23.602 1:23.387 6 2.650 0.070 163.75 1:23.101

25 Team Saintéloc Racing ROSSELLO Fabrice Audi R8 LMS ultra COU 3 12 28.793 31.493 23.904 1:24.190 6 3.453 0.803 162.19 1:24.090

26 Team Speed Car NICOLLE Thomas Aston Martin DBRS9 COU 4 15 29.144 31.756 23.930 1:24.830 13 4.093 0.640 160.97 1:24.453

27 ASP Compétition CABANNES Georges Porsche 911 GT3 R COU 5 9 29.448 32.218 24.204 1:25.870 3 5.133 1.040 159.02 1:25.750

28 Just Racing Team China YI Chun Zhang BMW Z4 COU 6 18 29.549 33.278 24.761 1:27.588 17 6.851 1.718 155.90 1:26.882

29 Pro GT by Almeras GUIBBERT Enzo Porsche 911 GT3 R CHA 23 0 - - - - 0 - - - -

30 Team Speed Car ANTUNES Jimmy Audi R8 LMS ultra CHA 24 0 - - - - 0 - - - -
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